IX. NEW BUSINESS

2. CONSIDERATION OF FY 2015-2016 BUDGET AMENDMENT PURSUANT
TO THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 111.010 for:

a. Juvenile Case Manager Fund-Office Supplies-$2.000.00, Dues &
Conferences-$3.000.00 — Total $5.000.00
b. Road & Bridge, Precinct #3-Operating Reserve-$1.090.000.00

Comm. Stringer, seconded by Comm. Woolley, made a motion to
approve FY 2015-2016 Budget Amendment pursuant to the Local Government Code Section
111.010 for Juvenile Case Manager Fund-Office Supplies-$2,000.00, Dues & Conferences-

$3,000.00 — Total $5,000.00 for office supplies and training for the Juvenile Case Manager and

Road & Bridge, Precinct #3-Operating Reserve-$1,090,000.00 for amendment due to an
inadvertent oversight. This vote was to clarify that the original vote taken was for both items (a)
and (b).

All voted aye; motion carried.

There being no further business before the Court concerning this agenda, Commissioners

Submitted bym

County Clefk) G

Becky Ivey

Approved byzgs%&m\\s

County Judge
Roger Harmon

Court adjourned at 11:10 A.M.

Commissioners Court Minutes 11 October 26, 2015




